MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-second and Ninety-third Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 22, 1945 to May 14, 1947 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From May 25, 1945 to May 14, 1947

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1947

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-third Legislature

1947

CHAP. 405

PUBLIC, 1947

propriated for superintendence of towns composing school unions a sum equal to the aggregate sum paid by the towns composing the union, provided that the amount so paid for the benefit of a single union of towns shall not exceed \$1,200 \$1,350 in one year nor shall any school union receive less than \$1,000 \$1,150 per year.'

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 405

AN ACT Relating to Salary of State Auditor.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S., c. 16, § 1, amended. The last sentence of section 1 of chapter 16 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 'He shall receive an annual salary of \$4,500 \$6,000.'

Effective August 13, 1947